and either the Supreme President, Supreme Vice President, or Supreme Secretary. The Executive Director 

shall have the authority to sign checks on the following: (1) payroll checks of ordinary Course, except the 

Executive Director's payroll check; and (2) checks in the ordinary course in the aggregate amount under 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per check. The Supreme Treasurer shall visit the National 

Headquarters at least once quarterly in order to review the cash receipts, cash disbursements, inventory the 

stock of blank checks, review the check register and signed checks. 

SECTION E.